TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454591

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------|
| Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent | | 10/30/2017 | Chartered Bank: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | International Vitamin Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11010 Hopkins Street | |
| City: | Mira Loma | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91752 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 0973822 | FIELDS OF NATURE |
| Registration Number: | 1069719 | NATURE'S WONDER |
| Registration Number: | 1977278 | INTERGEL |
| Registration Number: | 3509899 | FIELDS OF NATURE |
| Registration Number: | 0502058 | ALLBEE |
| Registration Number: | 0898148 | STRESSTABS |
| Registration Number: | 1058922 | Z-BEC |
| Registration Number: | 1801382 | PROTEGRA |
| Registration Number: | 2008952 | PROTEGRA MEANS PROTECTION |
| Registration Number: | 1991320 | PROTEGRA |
| Registration Number: | 2224413 | PROTEGRA |
| Registration Number: | 2432045 | SMARTCARE |
| Registration Number: | 2434021 | PROTEGRA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184521873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184521873

Email: accessin@sprynet.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0653 900432199

Correspondent Name: Jlee

Address Line 1: 1773 Western Avenue Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Garrity **SIGNATURE:**

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=14a_Termination of Trademarks (IVC 2015)_Executed#page1.tif source=14a_Termination of Trademarks (IVC 2015)_Executed#page2.tif source=14a_Termination of Trademarks (IVC 2015)_Executed#page3.tif

/Catherine Garrity/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0654

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 30, 2017, is executed by Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of International Vitamin Corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, in connection with the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") entered into pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof) by and among Grantor and certain of its affiliates, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as "Lenders" and Secured Party, Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Secured Party, and granted to Secured Party, a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 3, 2015 at Reel 5470 and Frame 0942; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgage, pledge, hypothecation and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns, without representation, recourse or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor or its authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US_ACTIVE-136697956

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Catherine & Davity

Name: Catherine & Barrity

Title: Syp

[Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (IVC 2015) - Signature Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0656

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

(See Attached)

| <u>Trademark</u> | Country | Registration Number | Trademark Serial Number |
|------------------|---------|---------------------|-------------------------|
| FIELDS OF NATURE | USA | 973822 | 72449254 |
| NATURE'S WONDER | USA | 1069719 | 73104145 |
| INTERGEL | USA | 1977278 | 74545320 |
| FIELDS OF NATURE | USA | 3509899 | 78512913 |
| ALLBEE | USA | 502058 | 71513771 |
| STRESSTABS | USA | 898148 | 72338110 |
| Z-BEC | USA | 1058922 | 73091249 |
| PROTEGRA | USA | 1801382 | 74311609 |
| PROTEGRA MEANS | USA | 2008952 | 74581331 |
| PROTECTION | | | |
| PROTEGRA | USA | 1991320 | 74717391 |
| PROTEGRA | USA | 2224413 | 75465201 |
| SMARTCARE | USA | 2432045 | 75519197 |
| PROTEGRA | USA | 2434021 | 75605310 |

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0657